
2024-2025 Louisiana Tech University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-12   Conf: 9-9   Home: 11-4   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Batcho, Daniel 32-32 882 27.6 188-273 .689 1-4 .250 156-205 .761 78 128 206 6.4 56 1 17 64 64 9 533 16.7
01 Abram, Amaree 32-32 1029 32.2 145-344 .422 66-177 .373 39-46 .848 15 126 141 4.4 68 0 53 60 4 47 395 12.3
05 Green, Al 30-10 744 24.8 104-236 .441 56-133 .421 42-52 .808 17 51 68 2.3 35 0 28 24 4 22 306 10.2
04 Newman Jr., Sean 31-30 1038 33.5 95-246 .386 35-114 .307 83-99 .838 7 63 70 2.3 57 2 245 92 9 26 308 9.9
11 Cooper, Kaden 32-30 901 28.2 117-246 .476 28-95 .295 36-54 .667 50 199 249 7.8 54 1 36 51 21 48 298 9.3
02 Jeffress, Will 3-3 73 24.3 8-16 .500 3-8 .375 9-12 .750 10 11 21 7.0 4 0 5 2 2 0 28 9.3
33 Elkinton, Sean 21-0 252 12.0 40-91 .440 17-51 .333 18-19 .947 22 27 49 2.3 25 0 7 8 6 3 115 5.5
03 Bates, AJ 29-4 506 17.4 44-101 .436 13-41 .317 33-49 .673 7 50 57 2.0 46 2 49 29 3 22 134 4.6
00 Ree, Devin 29-19 472 16.3 39-113 .345 21-77 .273 19-23 .826 19 64 83 2.9 70 3 11 18 5 6 118 4.1
20 Crawford, Jordan 21-0 299 14.2 25-71 .352 8-21 .381 7-16 .438 12 45 57 2.7 33 0 32 16 3 11 65 3.1
14 Allen, Will 28-0 225 8.0 19-25 .760 0-0 .000 10-23 .435 21 26 47 1.7 45 1 1 10 7 8 48 1.7
07 Blocker, Landren 13-0 70 5.4 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 5 8 13 1.0 12 0 1 4 3 3 15 1.2
10 Ponder, Ben 3-0 9 3.0 0-9 .000 0-9 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.3
Total 32 6500 203.1 830-1780 .466 248-730 .340 456-608 .750 307 859 1166 36.4 505 10 485 402 131 205 2364 73.88
Opponents 32 6500 203.1 779-1886 .413 230-745 .309 400-575 .696 329 706 1035 32.3 516 12 373 338 90 227 2188 68.38

Team Statistics LATech OPP
SCORING 2364 2188
    Points Per Game 73.9 68.4
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 830-1780 779-1886
    Field Goal Pct .466 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 248-730 230-745
    3PT FG Pct .340 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 456-608 400-575
    FT Pct .750 .696
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 12.5
REBOUNDS 1166 1035
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 32.3
    Rebounds Margin 4.1 –
ASSISTS 485 373
    Assists Per Game 15.2 11.7
TURNOVERS 402 338
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 10.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 205 227
    Steals Per Game 6.4 7.1
BLOCKS 131 90
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.8
ATTENDANCE 29,918 40,608
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,995 12-3,384
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-888

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Louisiana Tech 1065 1256 4 9 2364
Opponents 1053 1101 4 11 2188

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 LSU-ALEXANDRIA W 77-50 2,050
11/09/24 at UT Arlington W 92-77 3,195
11/13/24 vs Massachusetts W 76-66 0
11/18/24 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 105-67 1,582
11/25/24 vs Southern Ill. W (OT) 85-79 613
11/26/24 vs Richmond W 65-62 451
11/27/24 vs Eastern Ky. W 78-69 268
11/30/24 SOUTHERN U. L 70-73 2,257
12/04/24 at Memphis L 71-81 10,543
12/08/24 at Louisiana W 69-58 1,187
12/13/24 GA. SOUTHERN W 77-63 1,831
12/16/24 GRAND CANYON W 74-66 2,173
12/21/24 RUST W 108-60 0

* 01/02/25 at UTEP L 60-70 4,692
* 01/04/25 at New Mexico St. L 48-78 4,004
* 01/09/25 FIU W 81-64 1,635
* 01/11/25 LIBERTY W 79-74 2,373
* 01/16/25 at Jacksonville St. L 61-63 2,317
* 01/18/25 at Kennesaw St. L 76-78 1,707
* 01/23/25 WESTERN KY. W 77-67 1,894
* 01/25/25 MIDDLE TENN. W 75-69 2,414
* 02/01/25 SAM HOUSTON W (OT) 66-61 3,141
* 02/06/25 at Liberty L 53-77 3,152
* 02/08/25 at FIU W 82-71 745
* 02/13/25 KENNESAW ST. L 47-69 1,814
* 02/15/25 JACKSONVILLE ST. L 68-70 3,140
* 02/20/25 at Middle Tenn. W 85-74 3,505
* 02/22/25 at Western Ky. L 63-64 4,123
* 03/01/25 at Sam Houston W 90-66 1,438
* 03/06/25 NEW MEXICO ST. L 55-67 1,659
* 03/08/25 UTEP W 76-58 1,955

03/13/25 vs Middle Tenn. L (2 OT) 75-77 3,108

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Louisiana Tech University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 6-3   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Batcho, Daniel 18-18 512 28.4 90-142 .634 0-2 .000 83-108 .769 43 73 116 6.4 30 1 9 32 27 3 263 14.6
01 Abram, Amaree 18-18 585 32.5 73-189 .386 37-106 .349 21-23 .913 9 67 76 4.2 39 0 29 28 3 17 204 11.3
05 Green, Al 16-6 396 24.8 53-119 .445 36-75 .480 21-25 .840 9 23 32 2.0 15 0 17 12 0 8 163 10.2
04 Newman Jr., Sean 17-16 551 32.4 51-134 .381 19-66 .288 51-57 .895 3 30 33 1.9 32 2 110 52 3 11 172 10.1
11 Cooper, Kaden 18-16 446 24.8 50-113 .442 14-50 .280 11-20 .550 23 104 127 7.1 33 0 13 23 8 17 125 6.9
33 Elkinton, Sean 14-0 167 11.9 29-59 .492 14-34 .412 18-19 .947 11 16 27 1.9 18 0 3 7 3 2 90 6.4
03 Bates, AJ 17-4 335 19.7 28-65 .431 8-26 .308 27-39 .692 5 29 34 2.0 33 2 33 22 2 16 91 5.4
00 Ree, Devin 16-12 270 16.9 17-65 .262 7-46 .152 16-19 .842 14 34 48 3.0 41 1 8 10 4 3 57 3.6
20 Crawford, Jordan 15-0 223 14.9 18-59 .305 5-17 .294 7-16 .438 10 42 52 3.5 26 0 23 14 3 7 48 3.2
07 Blocker, Landren 8-0 48 6.0 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 5 8 1.0 10 0 0 2 1 1 10 1.3
14 Allen, Will 15-0 91 6.1 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 8-16 .500 12 9 21 1.4 23 0 0 6 4 4 18 1.2
10 Ponder, Ben 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 418-961 .435 140-423 .331 266-348 .764 167 465 632 35.1 300 6 245 222 58 89 1242 69.00
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 433-1020 .425 124-383 .324 250-344 .727 163 405 568 31.6 295 8 194 156 47 126 1240 68.89

Team Statistics LATech OPP
SCORING 1242 1240
    Points Per Game 69.0 68.9
    Scoring Margin 0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 418-961 433-1020
    Field Goal Pct .435 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-423 124-383
    3PT FG Pct .331 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 266-348 250-344
    FT Pct .764 .727
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 13.9
REBOUNDS 632 568
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.6 –
ASSISTS 245 194
    Assists Per Game 13.6 10.8
TURNOVERS 222 156
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 8.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 89 126
    Steals Per Game 4.9 7.0
BLOCKS 58 47
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.6
ATTENDANCE 20,025 25,683
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,225 9-2,854
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Louisiana Tech 550 677 15 1242
Opponents 570 660 10 1240

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 at  UTEP L 60-70 4692
01/04/25 at  New Mexico St. L 48-78 4004
01/09/25 FIU W 81-64 1635
01/11/25 LIBERTY W 79-74 2373
01/16/25 at  Jacksonville St. L 61-63 2317
01/18/25 at  Kennesaw St. L 76-78 1707
01/23/25 WESTERN KY. W 77-67 1894
01/25/25 MIDDLE TENN. W 75-69 2414
02/01/25 SAM HOUSTON W (OT) 66-61 3141
02/06/25 at  Liberty L 53-77 3152
02/08/25 at  FIU W 82-71 745
02/13/25 KENNESAW ST. L 47-69 1814
02/15/25 JACKSONVILLE ST. L 68-70 3140
02/20/25 at  Middle Tenn. W 85-74 3505
02/22/25 at  Western Ky. L 63-64 4123
03/01/25 at  Sam Houston W 90-66 1438
03/06/25 NEW MEXICO ST. L 55-67 1659
03/08/25 UTEP W 76-58 1955


